Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from November 2, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish

Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

ANNS WAY (29200013)

BEAUMONT STREET (29200051)

BOULTON COURT (29200786)

COPSE CLOSE (29200159)

FAIRSTONE HILL (29200231)

FERNIE CLOSE (29200237)

FITZWILLIAM CLOSE (29200240)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

* Short Comm Pipe Repair 25mm * Non-Visible leak losing
moderate amounts of water.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

REMEDIAL REINSTATEMENT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Boundary Box Installation.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

REPAIR LEAK.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

dig to provide customer with telecoms service.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Excavation required to provide telecoms/fibre services for
customer..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

CITYFIBRE

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

BT
(0800 800150)

BT
(0800 800150)

Estimated
Start Date

10/31/2025

11/8/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/6/2025

Expected
End Date

11/4/2025

11/8/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/7/2025

11/11/2025

11/10/2025

Traffic Management

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from November 2, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

FLORENCE WRAGG WAY (29200749)

GLEN ROAD (29200269)

HIGHCROFT AVENUE (29200318)

ISIS CLOSE (29200345)

LAUNDE ROAD (29200378)

LEICESTER ROAD SERVICE ROAD
(29200721)

MANOR ROAD EXTENSION (29200422)

Oadby and Wigston

Description
Remedial works to rectify defect.

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

S278 Improvement scheme lane alterations on roundabout at
A6 Glen Road/ Florence Wragg Way.

BOUNDARY BOX INSTALLATION.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Boundary Box Installation.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Carriageway Patching to coincide with Road Closure Manor
Road Extention (702875)

Excavate in footway to locate / install tee for customer
connection.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Carriageway Patching (649134)

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

CITYFIBRE

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

11/3/2025

10/31/2025

11/7/12025

11/12/2025

11/5/2025

11/5/2025

11/5/2025

Expected
End Date

11/5/2025

2/1/2026

11/7/12025

11/12/2025

11/8/2025

11/7/2025

11/8/2025

Traffic Management

No Carriageway Incursion

Lane Closure

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure

No Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from November 2, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

MEYNELL CLOSE (29200439)

PALFREYMAN LANE (29200490)

REGENT STREET (29200531)

SEVERN ROAD (29200566)

STOUGHTON ROAD (29200601)

STOUR CLOSE (29200603)

THE OVAL (29200620)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

Maintenance excavation on the Footway to install new BT
Openreach duct..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

REMEDIAL REINSTATEMENT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

* Install 1 x 25mm barrier new water connection from 4" PVC
water main in * footway, to the customers connection point..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

FW 4.41m2 - Deterioration of the footpath at the drop kerb.

Please patch 6.3m x 0.7m

Remedial works

dig to provide customer with telecoms service.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Footway resurfacing.

Organisation

(customer contact

number)

BT
(0800 800150)

CITYFIBRE

SEVERN TRENT WATER

LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

BT
(0800 800150)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

11/2/2025

11/4/2025

11/6/2025

11/5/2025

11/7/2025

11/6/2025

10/20/2025

Expected
End Date

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/8/2025

11/5/2025

11/8/2025

11/10/2025

12/19/2025

Traffic Management

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

No Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from November 2, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

THE PARADE (29200621)

THE PASTURES (29200891)

TRENT CLOSE (29200637)

WICKHAM ROAD (29200684)

WIGSTON ROAD (29200685)

AYLESTONE LANE (29200028)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

CONSTRUCT NEW JOINTBOX.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Maintenance excavation on the Footway to install new BT
Openreach duct..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

OADBY V9093 D86601 - REMEDIAL WORKS - to clear
Highway Defect footway, verge.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Boundary Box Installation

COUNCIL DEFECT TO RECTIFY - DIGOUT AND RELAY FW
6MM 10.0 X 1.0, 9.0 X 1.0.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Drainage works

Renewal of traffic signal crossing

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

BT

(0800 800150)

BT
(0800 800150)

BT

(0800 800150)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

11/2/2025

11/7/2025

11/1/2025

11/4/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/3/2025

Expected
End Date

11/2/12025

11/11/2025

11/2/2025

11/4/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/7/2025

Traffic Management

Lane Closure

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from November 2, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

BLABY ROAD (29200066)

BRAILSFORD ROAD (29200080)

BULL HEAD STREET (29200109)

BURNESTON WAY (29200112)

CALVERTON AVENUE (29200119)

CANAL STREET (29200121)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

Cathodic Protection Post Install

* Boundary box Install 25mm.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

Carriageway Resurfacing Scheme

Future footway resurfacing scheme

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Scaffolding - Licence- 1014500

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

CADENT GAS LIMITED
(0800 389 8000)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

11/3/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

10/27/2025

11/6/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

Expected
End Date

11/5/2025

11/11/2025

11/28/2025

11/14/2025

11/6/2025

12/1/2025

12/1/2025

Traffic Management

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from November 2, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

CARLTON DRIVE (29200128)

COTTAGE ROAD (29200162)

COUNTESTHORPE ROAD (29200165)

CRAYTHORNE WAY (29200169)

DENMEAD AVENUE (29200189)

DORSET AVENUE (29200195)

Oadby and Wigston

Organisation
(customer contact
Description number)

LEICESTERSHIRE

Drainage works - dig and investigate potential issue COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LAY A NEW GAS SERVICE 7M FROM THE MAIN IN THE CADENT GAS LIMITED
CARRIAGEWAY AND FOOTWAY.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided (0800 389 8000)

Replace damaged/displaced brickwork (4.0m x 1.0m), remove
and replace any localised damaged bricks, reset pilaster coping
stone and replace a 9.0m section of damaged brook railing. All
repairs are to be like for like, with brickwork to match the
existing.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE

Future footway resurfacing scheme-FW25-025 COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

415m2 Footway Patching LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

VIRGIN MEDIA
Interim to perm of fw reinstatement NNO37839
(0345 454 1111)

Estimated
Start Date

11/3/2025

10/30/2025

10/27/2025

10/27/2025

10/27/2025

11/10/2025

11/4/2025

Expected
End Date

11/5/2025

11/4/2025

11/5/2025

11/14/2025

11/7/2025

11/14/2025

11/5/2025

Traffic Management

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from November 2, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish Road Name (USRN)
Wigston

EXETER ROAD (29200226)

GARDEN STREET (29200254)

GRANGEWAY ROAD (29200279)

GRITTAR CLOSE (29200981)

HARROGATE WAY (29200303)

HOMESTEAD DRIVE (29200329)

LANSDOWNE GROVE (29200376)

Oadby and Wigston

Description
Interim to perm of fw reinstatement - NER04532..

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

clear blockage.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Skip - Licence- 1013863

REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME AND COVER.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Future footway resurfacing scheme

REMEDIAL WORKS TO RECTIFY FAILED REINSTATEMENT
IDENTIFIED IN COUNCIL DEFECT - DIG OUT CURRENT
ROAD CROSSING AND RELAY 5.5 X 0.4 CW 10MM

***FC - DLO - REPAIR/REPLACE DEFECTIVE FRAME AND
COVER.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)

CITYFIBRE

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

BT

(0800 800150)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

Estimated
Start Date

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

10/28/2025

11/3/2025

10/27/2025

11/5/2025

11/10/2025

Expected
End Date

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/3/2025

11/3/2025

11/14/2025

11/7/2025

11/10/2025

Traffic Management

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from November 2, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish Road Name (USRN)
Wigston LANSDOWNE GROVE (29200376)

LEICESTER ROAD (29200386)

LEICESTER ROAD (29200926)

MARSTOWN AVENUE (29200429)

MEADOW WAY (29200434)

OADBY ROAD (29200477)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

Replace manhole cover and frame for SP59972903 & install
liner

Carriageway resurfacing scheme

Carriageway resurfacing

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Interim to perm of fw reinstatement

**FC — DLO — REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault.

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

Estimated
Start Date

11/6/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/3/2025

11/4/2025

11/3/2025

10/30/2025

Expected
End Date

11/7/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/3/2025

11/4/2025

Traffic Management

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Road Closure

Road Closure

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

No Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from November 2, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Oadby and Wigston
Organisation
(customer contact | Estimated Expected
Parish Road Name (USRN) Description L ) number) Start Date End Date Traffic Management
Wigston
LEICESTERSHIRE
SAFFRON ROAD (29200549) Renewal of traffic signal crossing COUNTY COUNCIL 1111012025 1111412025 ;r;f'zﬁs?"”“o' (Multi-Way

(0116 3052163)

Toby Move Required.

SEATON ROAD (29200564) Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CITYFIBRE 11/5/2025 11/5/2025 No Carriageway Incursion

LEICESTERSHIRE
TIMBER STREET (29200632) Please unblock FW gully. COUNTY COUNCIL 11/6/2025 11/6/2025 Some Carriageway Incursion

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE

WELFORD ROAD (29200666) S171 for trial holes COUNTY COUNCIL 11/11/2025 11/14/2025 -Srirgfi:ls?o”tm' (Two-Way
(0116 3052163)
Install Toby. . .
WENSLEYDALE ROAD (29200669) CITYFIBRE 11/5/2025 11/5/2025 No Carriageway Incursion

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided
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