Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	ANNS WAY (29200013)	* Short Comm Pipe Repair 25mm * Non-Visible leak losing moderate amounts of water. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/31/2025	11/4/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	BEAUMONT STREET (29200051)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/8/2025	11/8/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	BOULTON COURT (29200786)	REMEDIAL REINSTATEMENT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	11/4/2025	11/4/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	COPSE CLOSE (29200159)	Boundary Box Installation. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/4/2025	11/4/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	FAIRSTONE HILL (29200231)	REPAIR LEAK. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/7/2025	11/7/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	FERNIE CLOSE (29200237)	dig to provide customer with telecoms service. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	11/7/2025	11/11/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	FITZWILLIAM CLOSE (29200240)	Excavation required to provide telecoms/fibre services for customer Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	11/6/2025	11/10/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	FLORENCE WRAGG WAY (29200749)	Remedial works to rectify defect. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	11/3/2025	11/5/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	GLEN ROAD (29200269)	S278 Improvement scheme lane alterations on roundabout at A6 Glen Road/ Florence Wragg Way.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/31/2025	2/1/2026	Lane Closure
	HIGHCROFT AVENUE (29200318)	BOUNDARY BOX INSTALLATION. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/7/2025	11/7/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	ISIS CLOSE (29200345)	Boundary Box Installation. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	LAUNDE ROAD (29200378)	Carriageway Patching to coincide with Road Closure Manor Road Extention (702875)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/5/2025	11/8/2025	Road Closure
	LEICESTER ROAD SERVICE ROAD (29200721)	Excavate in footway to locate / install tee for customer connection. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	11/5/2025	11/7/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	MANOR ROAD EXTENSION (29200422)	Carriageway Patching (649134)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/5/2025	11/8/2025	Road Closure

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	MEYNELL CLOSE (29200439)	Maintenance excavation on the Footway to install new BT Openreach duct Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	11/2/2025	11/4/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	PALFREYMAN LANE (29200490)	REMEDIAL REINSTATEMENT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	11/4/2025	11/4/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	REGENT STREET (29200531)	* Install 1 x 25mm barrier new water connection from 4" PVC water main in * footway, to the customers connection point Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/6/2025	11/8/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	SEVERN ROAD (29200566)	FW 4.41m2 - Deterioration of the footpath at the drop kerb. Please patch 6.3m x 0.7m	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/5/2025	11/5/2025	Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)
	STOUGHTON ROAD (29200601)	Remedial works	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/7/2025	11/8/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	STOUR CLOSE (29200603)	dig to provide customer with telecoms service. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	11/6/2025	11/10/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	THE OVAL (29200620)	Footway resurfacing.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/20/2025	12/19/2025	Road Closure

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	THE PARADE (29200621)	CONSTRUCT NEW JOINTBOX. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	11/2/2025	11/2/2025	Lane Closure
	THE PASTURES (29200891)	Maintenance excavation on the Footway to install new BT Openreach duct Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	11/7/2025	11/11/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	TRENT CLOSE (29200637)	OADBY V9093 D86601 - REMEDIAL WORKS - to clear Highway Defect footway, verge. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	11/1/2025	11/2/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	WICKHAM ROAD (29200684)	Boundary Box Installation	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/4/2025	11/4/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
		COUNCIL DEFECT TO RECTIFY - DIGOUT AND RELAY FW 6MM 10.0 X 1.0, 9.0 X 1.0. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	11/10/2025	11/12/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	WIGSTON ROAD (29200685)	Drainage works	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/10/2025	11/12/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
Wigston	AYLESTONE LANE (29200028)	Renewal of traffic signal crossing	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/3/2025	11/7/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	BLABY ROAD (29200066)	Cathodic Protection Post Install	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	11/3/2025	11/5/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
	BRAILSFORD ROAD (29200080)	* Boundary box Install 25mm. Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/10/2025	11/11/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	BULL HEAD STREET (29200109)	Carriageway Resurfacing Scheme	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/10/2025	11/28/2025	Road Closure
	BURNESTON WAY (29200112)	Future footway resurfacing scheme	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/27/2025	11/14/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	CALVERTON AVENUE (29200119)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/6/2025	11/6/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	CANAL STREET (29200121)	Scaffolding - Licence- 1014500	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/4/2025	12/1/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
				11/4/2025	12/1/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	CARLTON DRIVE (29200128)	Drainage works - dig and investigate potential issue	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/3/2025	11/5/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	COTTAGE ROAD (29200162)	LAY A NEW GAS SERVICE 7M FROM THE MAIN IN THE CARRIAGEWAY AND FOOTWAY. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	10/30/2025	11/4/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	COUNTESTHORPE ROAD (29200165)	Replace damaged/displaced brickwork (4.0m x 1.0m), remove and replace any localised damaged bricks, reset pilaster coping stone and replace a 9.0m section of damaged brook railing. All repairs are to be like for like, with brickwork to match the existing.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/27/2025	11/5/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
	CRAYTHORNE WAY (29200169)	Future footway resurfacing scheme-FW25-025	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/27/2025	11/14/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	DENMEAD AVENUE (29200189)	415m2 Footway Patching	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/27/2025	11/7/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
				11/10/2025	11/14/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	DORSET AVENUE (29200195)	Interim to perm of fw reinstatement NNO37839	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	11/4/2025	11/5/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	EXETER ROAD (29200226)	Interim to perm of fw reinstatement - NER04532 Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	11/4/2025	11/4/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	GARDEN STREET (29200254)	clear blockage. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	11/4/2025	11/4/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	GRANGEWAY ROAD (29200279)	Skip - Licence- 1013863	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/28/2025	11/3/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	GRITTAR CLOSE (29200981)	REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME AND COVER. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	11/3/2025	11/3/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	HARROGATE WAY (29200303)	Future footway resurfacing scheme	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/27/2025	11/14/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	HOMESTEAD DRIVE (29200329)	REMEDIAL WORKS TO RECTIFY FAILED REINSTATEMENT IDENTIFIED IN COUNCIL DEFECT - DIG OUT CURRENT ROAD CROSSING AND RELAY 5.5 X 0.4 CW 10MM	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	11/5/2025	11/7/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
	LANSDOWNE GROVE (29200376)	* **FC - DLO - REPAIR/REPLACE DEFECTIVE FRAME AND COVER. Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/10/2025	11/10/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	LANSDOWNE GROVE (29200376)	Replace manhole cover and frame for SP59972903 & install liner	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/6/2025	11/7/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	LEICESTER ROAD (29200386)	Carriageway resurfacing scheme	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/10/2025	11/28/2025	Road Closure
	LEICESTER ROAD (29200926)	Carriageway resurfacing	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/10/2025	11/28/2025	Road Closure
	MARSTOWN AVENUE (29200429)	Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/3/2025	11/4/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	MEADOW WAY (29200434)	Interim to perm of fw reinstatement	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	11/4/2025	11/4/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	OADBY ROAD (29200477)	**FC - DLO - REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVERS	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	11/3/2025	11/3/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
		Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	10/30/2025	11/4/2025	No Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	SAFFRON ROAD (29200549)	Renewal of traffic signal crossing	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/10/2025	11/14/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	SEATON ROAD (29200564)	Toby Move Required. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	11/5/2025	11/5/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	TIMBER STREET (29200632)	Please unblock FW gully.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/6/2025	11/6/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	WELFORD ROAD (29200666)	S171 for trial holes	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/11/2025	11/14/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
	WENSLEYDALE ROAD (29200669)	Install Toby. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	11/5/2025	11/5/2025	No Carriageway Incursion